 – GK 2010 27
3
1
2
3
4
5
6

28  – GK 2010
3 Product variants and options
Overview of Types and Type Designation
Adapter options
Input shaft assembly
Options for input shaft assembly
Designation Option
AM../RS Adapters for mounting IEC/NEMA motors with backstop
AR../W Adapter with torque limiting coupling and speed monitoring
AR../WS Adapter with torque limiting coupling and slip monitoring
AT../RS Adapter with hydraulic centrifugal coupling and backstop
AT../BM(G) Adapter with hydraulic centrifugal coupling and disk brake
AT../BM(G)/HF Adapter with hydraulic centrifugal coupling and disk brake with
lock-type manual brake release
AT../BM(G)/HR Adapter with hydraulic centrifugal coupling and disk brake with
self-reengaging manual brake release
Designation Option
AD.. Input shaft assembly
Designation Option
AD../P Input shaft assembly with motor mounting platform
AD../RS Input shaft assembly with backstop
AD../ZR Input shaft assembly with centering shoulder
 – GK 2010 29
3
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
Product variants and options
Overview of Types and Type Designation
Components on
the input side
The following figure shows an overview of the components on the input side:
65735AXX
AD Input shaft assembly AR/WS1)
1) Only in connection with VARIBLOC® variable speed gear units
Adapter with torque limiting coupling
and slip monitoring
AD/ZR Input shaft assembly with centering
shoulder
/W Speed monitor
AD/RS Input shaft assembly with backstop /WS Slip monitor
AD/P Input shaft assembly with motor
mounting platform
AT Adapter with hydraulic centrifugal
coupling
AM Adapter for mounting IEC/NEMA
motors
AT/RS Adapter with hydraulic centrifugal
coupling and backstop
AR Adapter with torque limiting coupling AT/BM(G) Adapter with hydraulic centrifugal
coupling and disk brake
AR/W Adapter with torque limiting coupling
and speed monitoring
W.7
30  – GK 2010
3 Product variants and options
Overview of Types and Type Designation
Helical gear units
The following types of helical gear units are available:
RX..
Foot-mounted single stage helical gear unit
RXF..
B5 flange-mounted single-stage helical gear unit
R..
Foot-mounted helical gear unit
R..F
Foot and B5-flange mounted helical gear unit
RF..
B5 flange-mounted helical gear unit
RZ..
B14 flange-mounted helical gear unit
RM..
B5 flange-mounted type with extended bearing hub
63665axx
 – GK 2010 31
3
1

38  – GK 2010
3 Product variants and options
Overview of Types and Type Designation
WA..B
Foot-mounted SPIROPLAN® gear units with hollow
shaft
WH..B
Foot-mounted SPIROPLAN® gear units with hollow
shaft and shrink disk
WHF..
Flange-mounted SPIROPLAN® gear units with
hollow shaft and shrink disk
WH..
SPIROPLAN® gear units with hollow shaft and
shrink disk
WT..
SPIROPLAN® gear unit with hollow shaft and
TorqLOC®
63667axx
 – GK 2010 39
3
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
Type designation
Overview of Types and Type Designation
3.2 Type designation
Examples:
The type designation of the gear unit starts from the component on the output end. For
example, a helical-bevel multi-stage gear unit with hydraulic centrifugal coupling has the
following type designation:
04669AXX
K 107 R 87 AT 421 /BMG
Gear unit component option on the input side
Gear unit component size on the input side
Gear unit component type on the input side
Gear unit size
2nd gear unit
Gear unit type
Gear unit size
1st gear unit
Gear unit type
K107 R87 AT421
40  – GK 2010
3 Gear unit nameplate
Overview of Types and Type Designation
3.3 Gear unit nameplate
Example: Nameplate for helical gear units
The following figure shows an example of a nameplate for a helical gear unit with AR..
adapter:
na [r/min] Maximum permitted output speed
Mamax [Nm] Maximum permitted output torque
MR [Nm] Slip torque (applies only to AR.. adapters)
IM Mounting position
i Gear unit reduction ratio
76646 Bruchsal / Germany
R77 AR80
01.1317163001.0001.09
06415431
na r/min 1400 / 145
Ma max Nm 630
IM M1
kg 38
i 9,64
Made in Germany
MR Nm 6
CLP 220 Miner. Öl / 1.2l
 – GK 2010 41
3
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
Overview of gear units
Overview of Types and Type Designation
3.4 Overview of gear units
 Axially parallel gear units
Right-angle gear
units
For information on all available options and variants, refer to page 25 and subsequent
pages.
 Gear unit type RX.. R.. F..
For details, refer to page 133 page 137 page 224
Technical data
Max. continuous torque Mamax [Nm] 36-830 31-4300 87-7840
Gear ratio range i 1.3-8.23 3.21-216.28 3.77-276.77
Option with reduced backlash /R x x x
Mechanical data
Hollow shaft - - x
Flange-mounting x x x
Foot-mounting x x -
B5 flange x x x
B14 flange - x x
Gear unit type K.. S.. W.7
For details, refer to page 322 page 420 page 513

	2.4 Explosion protection according to ATEX
	2.5 Components on the input side
	3 Overview of Types and Type Designation
	3.1 Product variants and options
	3.2 Type designation
	3.3 Gear unit nameplate
	3.4 Overview of gear units
	4 Project Planning Information
	4.1 Drive and gear unit selection data
	4.2 Project planning procedure
	4.3 Project planning information
	4.4 Project planning for components on the input side
	4.5 RM gear units
	4.6 Additional documentation
	5 Mounting Positions
	5.1 General information on the mounting positions
	5.2 Order information for gear units
	5.3 Key to the mounting position sheets
	5.4 Mounting positions of helical gear units
	5.5 Mounting positions of parallel shaft helical gear units
	5.6 Mounting positions of helical-bevel gearmotors
	5.7 Mounting positions of helical-worm gear units
	5.8 Mounting positions of SPIROPLAN® gear units" W/WA..B/WH37B-47B
	6 Design and Operating Notes
	6.1 Lubricants and fill quantities
	6.2 Reduced backlash gear unit types
	6.3 Installation/removal of gear units with hollow shaft and key
	6.4 Gear units with hollow shaft
	6.5 TorqLOC® hollow shaft mounting system for gear units with hollow shaft
	6.6 Fastening the gear unit
	6.7 Torque arms
	6.8 Flange contours of RF.. and R..F gear units
	6.9 Flange contours of FF.., KF.., SF.. and WF.. gear units
	6.10 Flange contours of FAF.., KAF.., SAF.. and WAF.. gear units
	6.11 Fixed covers
	6.12 Condition monitoring: Oil aging and vibration sensor
	7 Important Information on Selection Tables and Dimension Sheets
	7.1 Information on selection tables
	7.2 Notes on the dimension sheets
	7.3 Gear unit (gearmotor) dimensions
	8 R..
	8.1 R(X).. AM.. [Nm]
	8.2 R.. AT.. [Nm]
	8.3 R(X).. AD.. [kW]
	8.4 R.. AM.. (IEC) [mm]
	8.5 R.. AM.. (NEMA) [mm]
	8.6 R.. AR.. [mm]
	8.7 R.. AT.. [mm]
	8.8 R.. AT../BMG [mm]
	8.9 R.. AD.. [mm]
	8.10 R.. AD../P [mm]
	9 F..
	9.1 F.. AM.. [Nm]
	9.2 F.. AT..
	9.3 F.. AD.. [kW]
	9.4 F.. AM.. (IEC) [mm]
	9.5 F.. AM.. (NEMA) [mm]
	9.6 F.. AR.. [mm]
	9.7 F.. AT.. [mm]
	9.8 F.. AT../BMG [mm]
	9.9 F.. AD.. [mm]
	9.10 F.. AD../P [mm]